

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 376 OF 2022**

Rama Arjun Sonwane since deceased through ... Petitioners
legal heirs

vs.

Tukaram Sahadu Deore since Deceased the ... Respondents
legal heirs

Mr. Jayendra D. Kharinar for Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that no steps are required to be taken to serve the unserved respondents. By order dated 20th March 2023, this court after hearing learned counsel for the petitioners has issued notice.
2. By way of last chance four weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondents. Returnable date in the petition to serve the unserved respondents is extended till 26th August 2025.
3. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service, before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)