

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 376 OF 2022

Rama Arjun Sonwane since Deceased ... Petitioner
through legal heirs

vs.

Tukaram Sahadu Deore since Deceased the ... Respondent
legal heirs

Mr. Jayendra D. Khairnar a/w. Ms. Gauri Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Aleema
Bohra for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. It is unfortunate that despite the order passed on 26th June 2025, learned counsel for the petitioner has not bothered to follow the directions and supply copies. On 26th June 2025, a conditional order was passed. However, till date no steps have been taken.
2. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to remove office objections and take steps as per the office case note.
3. It is clarified that if steps are not taken within two weeks, the office shall treat this petition as dismissed. If steps are taken, office to list the petition on 4th February 2026.

4. Humdast is permitted for court service.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)