

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.376 OF 2022

Rama Arjun Sonwne
since deceased through legal heirs
Shama Rama Sonwane & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

Tukaram Sahadu Deore
since deceased through legal heirs
Jijabai Tukaram Deore & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Jayendra D. Khairnar (through video conferencing) with Ms. Aleema Bohra and Ms. Gauri Kulkarni *for the Petitioners*.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 04 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to take steps in respect of Respondent No.1F against whom the Petition has been dismissed. List on **27 February 2026**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2026.02.05
22:12:10
+0530