

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 376 OF 2022

Rama Arjun Sonwane Since Decd. Thr Legal ....PETITIONER  
Heirs

V/S

Tukaram Sahadu Deore Since Decd The Legal...RESPONDENT  
Heirs

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4001 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 376 OF 2022

Rama Arjun Sonwane Since Decd. Thr Legal ....PETITIONER  
Heirs

V/S

Tukaram Sahadu Deore Since Decd Thr Lhrs ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Adv. Gauri Kulkarni i/b Adv. Jayendra Khairnar for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner Stand over to 23/04/2026.,Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**